Provider Liaison List

Provider Name Contact Title Contact Email Contact Phone Extension
AccessPoint RI

Sharon Stewart Director of Program Services sstewart@accesspointri.org 401-942-2388 317
Action Based Enterprises Inc

Mike Purcell Executive Director m.purcell@actionbasedenterprise 401-597-0402

Stacie Proulx Executive Assistant s.proulx@actionbasedenterprises. 401-597-0402
Agape Homes of RI

Helen Adeiran House Manager hadediranworkplace@gmail.com 832-382-7465

Modupe Olyemi Willi Executive Director Agapehomesri@gmail.com 401-447-8569

Sam Martins Coordinator samsam@agaperi.com 401-477-3012
Arc of Blackstone Valley

Ashley Lawton Associate Director alawton@bvcriarc.org 401-727-0150
Avatar

Paula Hebert Community Coordinator phebert@avatarresidential.com  401-744-4775
BHDDH

Jay MacKay Associate Administrator gerard.mackay@bhddh.ri.gov 401-462-5279
Community Living of RI

Robert Sasseville Associate Director robert@communitylivingri.com 401-886-9006 8500
Community Residences of Rl

Melanie Verduchi Community Liaison mverduchi@criinc.org 401-384-7099

Heather Miller Program Director hmiller@criinc.org 401-384-7099

Wednesday, September 10, 2025 Page 1 of 5



Provider Name

Corliss Institute Inc
Philip Leplat

Julio Tavares

Cove Center Inc
Brian Holt

Coventry Town of Project Friends

Lisa Cote
Marlena Davis

Robert Robillard

Easter Seals of RI
Jack Haughey

Haillie Medeiros
Joanne Delangelo

Fogarty Center

Kiernan O'Donnell

Frank Olean Center Inc
Karen Babik

Josette Sobers

Gateways To Change Inc
Monica Chadwick

Goodwill Industries of RI

Jane Voccio

Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Contact Title

Support Coordinator Outreach Co

Vocational Coordinator Outreach

Associate Director

Program Director
Clinical Administrator

Exec. Director

Business Manager
Case Manager

Program Manager

Director, Day and Employment

Director of Community Based Sup

Director of Community Partnershi

Director of Day, Community and

Supported Employment Specialist

Contact Email

pleplat@corliss.org

jtavares@corliss.org

bholt@covecenter.org

Icote@coventryri.gov
mdavis@coventryri.gov

rrobillard@coventryri.gov

jhaughey@eastersealsri.org
hmedeiros@eastersealsri.org

jdelangelo@fedcap.org

kodonnell@fogartycenter.org

kbabik@oleancenter.org

jsobers@oleancenter.org

mchadwick@gtcinc.org

jvoccio@goodwillsne.org

Contact Phone

401-442-5401
401-289-2674

401-751-0459

401-822-9144
401-822-6218
401-822-9127

401-854-9353
401-283-1109
401-862-4133

401-353-7000

401-487-0009
401-596-2091

401-282-9735

401-228-8224

Extension

1414

3037
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Provider Name

J Arthur Trudeau Memorial Ctr
Charlotte Higham

James L Maher Center

Caryn O'Connor

Lauren Lema

Justice Resource Institute
Angel Short

Andrea Rodrigues

Kaleidoscope Family Solutions

Kevin Bondarek

LifeConnections
Crystal Moore

Living In Fulfilling Environment
Liz Wiedenhofer

Living Innovations
Cliff Alston

Meghan Conheeny

Looking Upwards Inc

Kacy Fernandes
Laura Elderkin

Cesar Mejia

Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Contact Title

VP Adult Services

Coordinator

Coordinator

Director

Quality Manager

Program Manager

Program Director

Executive Director

Program Manager

Community Coordinator

Day Administrative Assistant
Residential Administrator

Director of Main Street Services

Contact Email

chigham@trudeaucenter.org

coconnor@mahercenter.org

LLema@mahercenter.org

ashort@jri.org

aarodrigues@jri.org

kbondarek@kfamilysolutions.org

crystal.moore@lifeconnectionsus

lizw@lifeincri.org

calston@livinginnovations.com

mconheeny@livinginnovations.co

kfernandes@Ilookingupwards.org
lelderkin@lookingupwards.org

Cmejia@lookingupwards.org

Contact Phone

401-487-1509

401-846-0340
401-846-0340

401-944-5694
401-944-5694

401-232-4204

401-921-6855

401-396-8010

401-732-0304
401-732-0304

401-324-7121
401-954-4625
401-241-7404

Extension

3007
3018

303
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Provider Name

Opportunities Unlimited

Raymond Hudson

Perspectives Corporation

Rachel Courtmanche

Alexandria Heredia-S

ProAbility ARCNBC

Angela Prescott
Anthony Carlo
Miranda Gonzalez

Sandy Nardilillo

Refocus Inc

Kathy Robb

RICLAS

Nikita Essex

Seven Hills RI

Melissa Charpentier

Spurwink RI

Mary Anne Maciel
Cheryl Taylor

UCP of Rhode Island

Dale Remillard

Wednesday, September 10, 2025

Contact Title

Job Developer

Director of Compliance

Assistant Director of Adult Service

Residential Director
Director of Community & Employ
Community Supports Coordinator

Assit Director of Community Supp

Social Worker Assistant

Administrator Il

Director of Day & EmploymentSe

Director of VocLinks

Voclinks Manager

Associate Director

Contact Email

rhudson@oppunlim.com

rcourtemanche@perspectivescor

aheredia-smith@perspectivescorp

aprescott@proability.org
acarlo@proability.org
mgonzalez@proability.org

snardolillo@ARCNBC.ORG

krobb@refocusinc.org

nikita.essex@bhddh.ri.gov

MCharpentier@sevenhills.org

mamaciel@spurwinkri.org

ctaylor@spurwinkri.org

dremillard@ucpri.org

Contact Phone

401-942-9044

401-294-3990
401-294-3390

401-682-7100
401-682-7320
401-233-1634
401-233-1634

401-272-1600

401-459-8789

401-309-7839

401-781-4380
401-781-4380

401-728-1800

Extension

19

3658
3652

120

112

163
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Provider Name Contact Title Contact Email Contact Phone Extension

West Bay Rl
Collas Jean Support Coordinator cjean@westbayri.org 401-738-9300 1045

Jodi Simas Director of Residential Services jsimas@westbayri.org 401-738-9300 1016

Whitmarsh Corporation

Claudette Gillheeney Assistant Director of Adult Service cgillheeney@whitmarshcorp.org  401-952-8796

Katherine Brinkman  Director of Adult Services kbrinkman@whitmarshcorp.org  401-345-7144
Work Inc

Lasbat Waheed Director Employment Services Iwaheed@workinc.org 774-930-2368

Courtney DiDonato  Assistant Director of Employment cdidonato@workinc.org 401-580-2367

Work Opportunities Unlimited
Al Hill Program Coordinator AHill@workopportunities.net 401-439-3576
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