

2024 Bi-Annual DD Employment and Day Activity Survey Liaisons

Agency	Liaison Name	Liaison Title	Liaison Email	Liaison Phone	Liaison Ext.
AccessPoint RI	Sharon Stewart	Director of Program Services	sstewart@accesspointri.org	401-942-2388	x317
Action Based Enterprises	Mike Purcell	Executive Director	mikepurc76@gmail.com	401-597-0402	
	Stacie Proulx	Executive Assistant	stacie.proulx.abe@gmail.com	401-597-0402	
Agape Homes of RI	Modupe Olyemi Williams	Executive Director	agapehomesri@gmail.com	401-447-8569	
	Helen Adeiran	House Manager	samsam@agaperi.com		
The Arc of Blackstone Valley	Elizabeth Goyer	Associate Director	egoyer@bvcriarc.org	401-727-0150	
Avatar Inc.	Paula Hebert	Community Coordinator	phebert@avatarresidential.com	401-744-4775	
BEST LIFE RI, LLC	Susan Raposo	CEO	raposo@bestliferi.com	401-699-6594	
BHDDH-DDD	Anne LeClerc	Assoc. Dir. of Program Performance	Anne.LeClerc@bhddh.ri.gov	401-462-0192	
	Jay MacKay	Associate Administrator DD Empoloyment	gerard.mackay@bhddh.ri.gov	401-462-5279	
Community Living of RI	Robert Sasseville	Associate Director	robert@communitylivingri.com	401-886-9006	x8500
Community Residences of RI	Heather Miller	Program Director	hmiller@criinc.org	401-384-7099	
Corliss Institute, Inc.	Julio Tavares	Support Coordinator Outreach Coordinator	jtavares@corliss.org	401-289-2674	
	Phillip Leplat	Vocational Coordinator Outreach Coordinator	pleplat@corliss.org	401-442-5401	
Cove Center	George Wright	Vocational Unit Supervisor	gwright@covecenter.org	401-751-0459	x1427
	Brian Holt	Associate Director	bholt@covecenter.org	401-751-0459	x1414
Coventry Project Friends	Robert Robillard	Exec. Director	rrobillard@coventryri.gov	401-822-9127	
	Marlena Davis	Clinical Administrator	mdavis@coventryri.gov	401-320-8799	
Easter Seals of RI	Joanne Delangelo	Program Manager	jdelangelo@fedcap.org	401-862-4133	
	Jack Haughey	Business Manager	jhaughey@eastersealsri.org	401-854-9353	
	Hailie Medeiros	Case Manager	HMedeiros@eastersealsri.org	401-283-1109	
Fogarty Center	Kiernan O'Donnell	Director, Day and Employment Services	kodonnell@fogartycenter.org	401-353-7000	x3037
Frank Olean Center	Karen Babik	Director of Community Based Supports	kbabik@oleancenter.org	401-487-0009	
	Josette Sobers	Director of Community Partnerships	jsobers@oleancenter.org	401-596-2091	
Gateways To Change Inc.	Monica Chadwick	Director of Day, Community and Vocational Services	mchadwick@gtcinc.org	401-282-9735	
Goodwill of S. NE RI Campus	Carol Newberry	Adult Services Coordinator	cnewberry@goodwillsne.org	401-228-8694	
J. Arthur Trudeau Center	Charlotte Higham	VP Adult Services	chigham@trudeaucenter.org	401-487-1509	
			coconnor@mahercenter.org		
			dgroff@mahercenter.org		
James L. Maher Center	4 coordniators in the interm	Coordinators	LLema@mahercenter.org	(401) 846-0340	
Justice Resource Institute	Paige DiBiasio	Director	pdibiasio@jri.org	401-944-5694	
	Angel Short	Coordinator	ashort@jri.org	401-368-3829	
Kaleidoscope Family Solutions	Kevin Bondarek	Program Director	kbondarek@kfamilysolutions.org	401-232-4204	
Life Connections (formerly Becket Fa	Melinda Quinn	State Director	melinda.quinn@lifeconnectionsusa.org	401-921-6855	
	Crystal Moore	Program Director	crystal.moore@lifeconnectionsusa.org	401-921-6855	
L.I.F.E. Inc.	Liz Wiedenhofer	Executive Director	lizw@lifeincri.org	401-396-8010	
Living Innovations	Cliff Alston	Program Manager	calston@livinginnovations.com	401-732-0304	x3007
	Meghan Conheeny	Community Coordinator	mconheeny@livinginnovations.com	401-732-0304	x3018
Looking Upwards, Inc.	Kacy Fernandes	Day Adminstrative Assistant	kfernandes@lookingupwards.org	401-847-0960	x303
	Cesar Mejia	Director of Main Street Services	Cmejia@lookingupwards.org	401-241-7404	
Opportunities Unlimited	Raymond Hudson	Job Developer	rhudson@oppunlim.com	401-942-9044	x19
Perspectives	Calie Wise	Assistant Director of Adult Services	cwise1@perspectivescorporation.com	401-294-3390	
	Julie Sykes	Chief Compliance Officer	jsykes@perspectivescorporation.com	401-294-3990	
	Joanne Storrs	Chief Operating Officer	jstorrs@perspectivescorporation.com	401-294-3990	x379
ProAbility	Anthony Carlo	Project Director	acarlo@proability.org	401-682-7320	
ReFocus Inc	Kathy Robb	Social Worker Assistant	Krobb@refocusinc.org	401-272-1600	X120
RI Community Living and Supports (R	Nikita Essex	Administrator III	nikita.essex@bhddh.ri.gov	401-459-8789	
Seven Hills RI	Melissa Charpentier	Area Director Day Services	mcharpentier@sevenhills.org	401-309-7839	
Spurwink/ri	Mary Anne Maciel	Director of VocLinks	mamaciel@spurwinkri.org	401-781-4380	x112
UCP RI	Dale Remillard	Associate Director	Dremillard@ucpri.org	401-728-1800	x163

West Bay RI	Penelope Merris	Support Coordinator	pmerris@westbayri.org	401-738-9300	x1045
	Karen Flynn	Employment Specialist	kflynn@westbayri.org	401-738-9300	x1042
Whitmarsh House	Claudette Gillheaney	Assistant Director of Adult Services	cgillheaney@whitmarshcorp.org	401-569-1589	
	Katherine Brinkman	Director of Adult Services	kbrinkman@whitmarshcorp.org	401-345-7144	
Work Inc	Lasbat Waheed	Director Employment Services	lwaheed@workinc.org	774-930-2368 (X)	
	Courtney DiDonato	Assistant Director of Employment Services (X)	cdidonato@workinc.org	401-580-2367 (X)	
Work Opportunities Unlimited	Al Hill	Program Coordinator	AHill@workopportunities.net	401-439-3576	